

Mary C. Daly

President and Chief Executive Officer

October 1, 2020

To All Banks in the Twelfth Federal Reserve District

The Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco, acting under delegated authority, has approved the application of Plumas Bank, Quincy, California, for membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Plumas Bank, which is in our San Francisco zone, will retain ABA transit number 121138288 and the encoded routing symbol 90-3828/1211.

## **Executive Officers**

Andrew J. Ryback, President and Chief Executive Officer Richard L. Belstock, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer BJ North, Executive Vice President and Chief Banking Officer Jeffrey T. Moore, Executive Vice President and Chief Credit Officer Aaron M. Boigon, Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer

## **Directors**

Daniel E. West, Chairman
Robert J. McClintock, Vice Chairman
Michonne R. Ascuaga
Steven M. Coldani
William E. Elliott
Gerald W. Fletcher
Heidi S. Gansert
Richard F. Kenny
Terrance J. Reeson
Andrew J. Ryback

It is a pleasure to welcome this bank to membership in the Federal Reserve System.

Very truly yours,

Many C. Daly

101 Market Street, San Francisco, CA 94105 www.frbsf.org